GE
Grid Solutions
GE Grid Solutions 1
D25 Portfolio
End-of-Manufacturing Notice
Excerpt from GE Publication Number: GER-4938
Revision Dates:
• 12th December 2022 (Excerpt from End-of-Manufacturing Notice GER-4938)

OFFERING LAST ORDER DATE ALTERNATIVE
D25 with power supply option 5
Order codes:
D25x5xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 250 VDC, 220 VAC, 48
V Field Output
1st November 2023 D25 with power supply options 1, 2, 3 or 4
Order codes:
D25x1xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 70-150 VDC, 120 VAC, 24
V Field Output D25x2xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 250 VDC,
220 VAC, 48 V Field Output
D25x3xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 20-60 VDC, 48 V Field
Output
D25x4xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 70-150 VDC, 120 VAC, 48
V Field Output
D25 Spare Parts – power supply option 5
Order codes:
D25S–P5U  250 VDC, 220 VAC, 48 V Field
Output
521-0146
1st November 2023 D25 Spare Parts – power supply options 1, 2, 3 or
4
Order codes:
D25S-P1U 70-150 VDC, 120 VAC, 24 V Field Output
D25S-P21U 250 VDC, 220 VAC, 48 V Field Output
D25S-P3U 20-60 VDC, 48 V Field Output
D25S-P4U 70-150 VDC, 120 VAC, 48 V Field Output
D25 with Control Output Options K and S
Order codes:
D25-xxxx-Kxxx-xxxx-xxxx-xx No KE Control
Card, K4Z connector opening
D25-xxxx-Sxxx-xxxx-xxxx-xx HCKE 32 T/C w 8
Seal-in FACE-40
1st November 2023 D25 with Control Output Options 9, B, C, D, E or G
Order codes:
D25-xxxx-9xxx-xxxx-xxxx-xx KE 32 T/C or  16 R/L,
FACE-40
D25-xxxx-Bxxx-xxxx-xxxx-xx KE 32 T/C or  16 R/L,
DB25
D25-xxxx-Cxxx-xxxx-xxxx-xx No KE Control Card,
DB25 connector opening
D25-xxxx-Dxxx-xxxx-xxxx-xx No KE Control Card,
FACE-40 connector opening
D25-xxxx-Exxx-xxxx-xxxx-xx KE 16 T/C or  8 R/L,
FACE-40
D25-xxxx-Gxxx-xxxx-xxxx-xx
KE 16 T/C or  8 R/L, DB25
D25 Spare Parts – Control Output Board
Option S
Order codes:
D25S-OSU HCKE 32T/C w 8 Seal-in FACE 40
517-0492
1st November 2023 D25 Spare Parts -  Control Output Board Options
9, B,  E or G
Order codes:
D25S-O9U KE 32 T/C or 16 R/L, FACE-40
517-0443
D25S-OBU KE 32 T/C or 16 R/L, DB25
517-0447
D25S-OEU 16 T/C or 8 R/L, FACE-40
517-0452
D25S-OGU 16 T/C,or 8 R/L, DB25
517-0449
D25 with Status Board Option 1
32-Channel, 12 V Wetting
Order codes:
D25-xxxx-x1xx-xxxx-xxxx-xx
D25-xxxx-xx1x-xxxx-xxxx-xx
D25-xxxx-xxx1-xxxx-xxxx-xx
1st November 2023 D25 with Status Board Options 2-6
Order codes:
D25-xxxx-xAxx-xxxx-xxxx-xx
D25-xxxx-xxAx-xxxx-xxxx-xx
D25-xxxx-xxxA-xxxx-xxxx-xx
Where A is:
2: 32-Channel, 24 V Wetting,
3: 32-Channel, 48 V Wetting,
4: 32-Channel, 120 V Wetting,
5: 32-Channel, 250 V Wetting, or
6: 32-Channel, 24 V Wetting, 48 V Field Output
End-of-Manufacturing Notice
GE Grid Solutions 3
OFFERING LAST ORDER DATE ALTERNATIVE
D25 Spare Parts – Status Board Option 1
32-Channel, 12 V Wetting
Order codes:
D25S-S1U
517-0485
1st November 2023 D25 Spare Parts - Status Board Options 2-6
Order codes:
D25S-S2U 32-Channel, 24 V Wetting
517-0486
D25S-S3U 32-Channel, 48 V Wetting
517-0487
D25S-S4U 32-Channel, 120 V Wetting
517-0488
D25S-S5U 32-Channel, 250 V Wetting
517-0489
D25S-S6U 32-Channel, 24 V Wetting, 100MA
Current
517-0490
Support
GE’s warranty provision is unaffected by this End-of-Manufacturing Notification.  After the published last order date